
                        32nd ANNUAL WOODSMEN'S 10K
                      Boonville, NY   August 16, 2024

                Results By Leone Timing & Results Services
                            www.leonetiming.com

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                         PLACES IN
       PLACE NAME                AGE  SEX  &   AGEGROUP     TIME   PACE
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
           1 Jordon Hoffman       32  M#  1    1 M30-39     32:54  5:18 
           2 Geoffrey Hale        35  M#  2    2 M30-39     36:26  5:52 
           3 Jake Baisley         25  M#  3    1 M20-29     36:58  5:57 
           4 Mason Zehr           16  M#  4    1 M15-19     37:27  6:02 
           5 Kevin Davis          31  M#  5    3 M30-39     37:43  6:05 
           6 David Putney         60  M#  6    1 M60-69     38:31  6:12 
           7 Bryant Farley        30  M#  7    4 M30-39     38:36  6:13 
           8 Conner Zehr          18  M#  8    2 M15-19     39:33  6:22 
           9 Todd Butters         34  M#  9    5 M30-39     39:40  6:23 
          10 Nathan Donaleski     43  M# 10    1 M40-49     39:55  6:26 
          11 Joel Bailey          34  M# 11    6 M30-39     41:09  6:38 
          12 Jason Croniser       39  M# 12    7 M30-39     41:31  6:41 
          13 Aaron Carey          49  M# 13    2 M40-49     41:35  6:42 
          14 Craig Dubois         60  M# 14    2 M60-69     41:43  6:43 
          15 Dean Geesler         51  M# 15    1 M50-59     41:50  6:44 
          16 Alex Grenier         31  M# 16    8 M30-39     43:00  6:56 
          17 Matthew Hinge        61  M# 17    3 M60-69     43:28  7:00 
          18 Eric Kasper          57  M# 18    2 M50-59     44:07  7:06 
          19 Cora Hinsdill        15  F#  1    1 F15-19     44:19  7:08 
          20 Peter Madden         51  M# 19    3 M50-59     44:23  7:09 
          21 Jillian Ringwald     41  F#  2    1 F40-49     44:53  7:14 
          22 Jay Horth            41  M# 20    3 M40-49     44:56  7:14 
          23 Bob Carrier          53  M# 21    4 M50-59     45:02  7:15 
          24 Abraham Zehr         13  M# 22    1 M01-14     45:48  7:23 
          25 Amanda Mazza         39  F#  3    1 F30-39     45:48  7:23 
          26 Jonah Zehr           21  M# 23    2 M20-29     46:32  7:30 
          27 Susan Rowe           31  F#  4    2 F30-39     46:38  7:31 
          28 Frank Balash         34  M# 24    9 M30-39     46:44  7:32 
          29 Erin Ludwig          47  F#  5    2 F40-49     46:59  7:34 
          30 William Bonoffski    46  M# 25    4 M40-49     46:59  7:34 
          31 Damon Maldonado      41  M# 26    5 M40-49     47:02  7:35 
          32 Johannah Northrop    16  F#  6    2 F15-19     47:07  7:35 
          33 Caleb Youngs         15  M# 27    3 M15-19     47:11  7:36 
          34 Lydia Dillon         55  F#  7    1 F50-59     47:38  7:40 
          35 Jake Moser           46  M# 28    6 M40-49     47:47  7:42 
          36 Nola Pominville      28  F#  8    1 F20-29     48:04  7:45 
          37 Jack Lighthall       39  M# 29   10 M30-39     48:12  7:46 
          38 John Draper          55  M# 30    5 M50-59     48:17  7:47 
          39 Brian Griffin        42  M# 31    7 M40-49     48:28  7:48 
          40 Chase Bowman         22  M# 32    3 M20-29     48:46  7:51 
          41 Ty Knamm             55  M# 33    6 M50-59     48:53  7:52 
          42 Martin Callahan      57  M# 34    7 M50-59     49:14  7:56 
          43 Cheryl Steiner       55  F#  9    2 F50-59     49:16  7:56 
          44 Paul Jennings        25  M# 35    4 M20-29     49:17  7:56 
          45 Corwin Christman     34  M# 36   11 M30-39     49:36  7:59 
          46 Rick Gloo            43  M# 37    8 M40-49     49:41  8:00 
          47 Nathaniel Rowe       39  M# 38   12 M30-39     49:45  8:01 
          48 Ezekiel Siegrist     37  M# 39   13 M30-39     49:48  8:01 
          49 Zechariah Zehr       46  M# 40    9 M40-49     49:55  8:02 
          50 Adria Zehr           13  F# 10    1 F01-14     49:56  8:03 
          51 Paige Vanvalkenburg  31  F# 11    3 F30-39     50:02  8:04 
          52 Luke Ogburn          31  M# 41   14 M30-39     50:22  8:07 
          53 Krista Harwick       44  F# 12    3 F40-49     50:32  8:08 



          54 Steve Palmer         67  M# 42    4 M60-69     50:41  8:10 
          55 Ron Drake            55  M# 43    8 M50-59     50:49  8:11 
          56 Daniel Capron        53  M# 44    9 M50-59     51:14  8:15 
          57 Frank Vellone        63  M# 45    5 M60-69     51:28  8:17 
          58 Dennis Sprowell      36  M# 46   15 M30-39     51:36  8:19 
          59 Matty Vanvalkenburg  34  M# 47   16 M30-39     52:19  8:26 
          60 Ryan Maine           45  M# 48   10 M40-49     52:22  8:26 
          61 Kaylee Mathis        17  F# 13    3 F15-19     52:29  8:27 
          62 Roger Croniser       65  M# 49    6 M60-69     52:59  8:32 
          63 Jake Slachciak       33  M# 50   17 M30-39     53:01  8:32 
          64 Eric Lauber          62  M# 51    7 M60-69     53:02  8:32 
          65 John Geesler         65  M# 52    8 M60-69     53:02  8:33 
          66 Andrew Hartnett      41  M# 53   11 M40-49     53:19  8:35 
          67 Niels Van Hoesel     52  M# 54   10 M50-59     53:21  8:36 
          68 Jason Pfendler       45  M# 55   12 M40-49     53:26  8:36 
          69 Daniel Eddy          40  M# 56   13 M40-49     53:52  8:41 
          70 Gary Grimsey         47  M# 57   14 M40-49     54:05  8:43 
          71 Jeff George          61  M# 58    9 M60-69     54:06  8:43 
          72 Ted Lenio            73  M# 59    1 M70+       54:31  8:47 
          73 Evan Jennings        28  M# 60    5 M20-29     54:48  8:50 
          74 Sam Zeigler          33  F# 14    4 F30-39     54:49  8:50 
          75 Daniel Stedman       66  M# 61   10 M60-69     54:58  8:51 
          76 John Finley          30  M# 62   18 M30-39     55:00  8:51 
          77 James Finley         32  M# 63   19 M30-39     55:00  8:52 
          78 John Healt           52  M# 64   11 M50-59     55:16  8:54 
          79 Miranda Youngs       29  F# 15    2 F20-29     55:22  8:55 
          80 Mandi Croniser       39  F# 16    5 F30-39     55:22  8:55 
          81 James Kuny           34  M# 65   20 M30-39     55:28  8:56 
          82 Derek Alexander      44  M# 66   15 M40-49     55:45  8:59 
          83 Bill Kosina          64  M# 67   11 M60-69     55:50  9:00 
          84 Jane Jennings        20  F# 17    3 F20-29     55:51  9:00 
          85 Phoebe Jennings      17  F# 18    4 F15-19     55:51  9:00 
          86 Zo Christiansen      15  F# 19    5 F15-19     55:56  9:01 
          87 Kate Donaleski       41  F# 20    4 F40-49     56:04  9:02 
          88 John Silk            74  M# 68    2 M70+       56:13  9:03 
          89 Brittany Geraci      30  F# 21    6 F30-39     56:20  9:04 
          90 Mary Ann Lasher      56  F# 22    3 F50-59     56:39  9:07 
          91 Andres Roberts       19  M# 69    4 M15-19     56:50  9:09 
          92 David Wynne          22  M# 70    6 M20-29     57:04  9:11 
          93 Owen L'Huillier      15  M# 71    5 M15-19     57:11  9:13 
          94 Andy Seymour         36  M# 72   21 M30-39     57:15  9:13 
          95 Kiersten Mathis      16  F# 23    6 F15-19     57:17  9:14 
          96 Christopher Carrier  56  M# 73   12 M50-59     58:01  9:21 
          97 Kylie Croasdale      16  F# 24    7 F15-19     58:05  9:21 
          98 Alyssa Sedgwick      26  F# 25    4 F20-29     58:12  9:22 
          99 Todd Eisner          57  M# 74   13 M50-59     58:43  9:27 
         100 James Tolbert        51  M# 75   14 M50-59     59:09  9:32 
         101 Daniel Swartley      26  M# 76    7 M20-29     59:13  9:32 
         102 Kristi Bogardus      52  F# 26    4 F50-59     59:35  9:36 
         103 William Moore        74  M# 77    3 M70+       59:39  9:36 
         104 Jordan Balash        32  F# 27    7 F30-39     59:58  9:40 
         105 John Luppino         65  M# 78   12 M60-69   1:00:40  9:46 
         106 Elizabeth Miller     64  F# 28    1 F60-69   1:00:45  9:47 
         107 Mary Ziller          34  F# 29    8 F30-39   1:00:47  9:47 
         108 Laura George         61  F# 30    2 F60-69   1:01:51  9:58 
         109 Lexi Croasdale       11  F# 31    2 F01-14   1:02:28 10:04 
         110 Missy Scanlon        52  F# 32    5 F50-59   1:03:25 10:13 
         111 Amanda Hartnett      39  F# 33    9 F30-39   1:03:51 10:17 
         112 Julie Hall           33  F# 34   10 F30-39   1:04:09 10:20 
         113 William Burleson     57  M# 79   15 M50-59   1:06:31 10:43 
         114 Stephanie Mazzullo   46  F# 35    5 F40-49   1:06:32 10:43 
         115 Corrine Kelley       32  F# 36   11 F30-39   1:07:29 10:52 
         116 Alexander Gifford    45  M# 80   16 M40-49   1:07:37 10:53 
         117 Jen Caloia           60  F# 37    3 F60-69   1:07:54 10:56 
         118 Josalyn Croasdale    13  F# 38    3 F01-14   1:08:07 10:58 



         119 David Stevens        70  M# 81    4 M70+     1:08:18 11:00 
         120 Daniel Baker         67  M# 82   13 M60-69   1:08:27 11:01 
         121 Kenneth Stabb        67  M# 83   14 M60-69   1:09:00 11:07 
         122 Andrea Santa Maria   39  F# 39   12 F30-39   1:09:01 11:07 
         123 Terri Woodford       60  F# 40    4 F60-69   1:09:25 11:11 
         124 Crystal Fazekas      38  F# 41   13 F30-39   1:10:27 11:21 
         125 Lucy Burgard         74  F# 42    1 F70+     1:10:44 11:23 
         126 Gary Reese, III      14  M# 84    2 M01-14   1:10:52 11:25 
         127 Rick Sears           65  M# 85   15 M60-69   1:12:01 11:36 
         128 Brad Runfola         58  M# 86   16 M50-59   1:12:02 11:36 
         129 Blake Clippinger     11  M# 87    3 M01-14   1:13:07 11:46 
         130 William Cook         34  M# 88   22 M30-39   1:13:07 11:46 
         131 Pam Maldonado        37  F# 43   14 F30-39   1:13:33 11:51 
         132 Jeremy Seeley        36  M# 89   23 M30-39   1:14:48 12:03 
         133 Zoe Baslow           27  F# 44    5 F20-29   1:15:41 12:11 
         134 Robert Delmerico     72  M# 90    5 M70+     1:16:07 12:15 
         135 Richelle Delmerico   71  F# 45    2 F70+     1:16:07 12:15 
         136 James Swistak        49  M# 91   17 M40-49   1:16:54 12:23 
         137 Melissa Barlett      42  F# 46    6 F40-49   1:17:05 12:25 
         138 Joyce Richardson     70  F# 47    3 F70+     1:17:15 12:26 
         139 James Latshaw        51  M# 92   17 M50-59   1:17:19 12:27 
         140 Luke Able            14  M# 93    4 M01-14   1:17:48 12:32 
         141 Katelynne Crawford   33  F# 48   15 F30-39   1:17:53 12:32 
         142 Peter Ruben          84  M# 94    6 M70+     1:22:55 13:21 
         143 Joy Gifford          45  F# 49    7 F40-49   1:23:38 13:28 
         144 Joann Hunt           58  F# 50    6 F50-59   1:29:01 14:20 
         145 Alan Salmon          71  M# 95    7 M70+     1:29:06 14:21 
         146 Dominick Demarco     76  M# 96    8 M70+     2:07:38 20:33 
         147 Nancy Dukett         63  F# 51    5 F60-69   2:07:39 20:33 

                        32nd ANNUAL WOODSMEN'S 10K
                      Boonville, NY   August 16, 2024

                Results By Leone Timing & Results Services
                            www.leonetiming.com

                             AGE GROUP RESULTS

                               OVERALL MALES
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
       PLACE NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE       ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
           1 Jordon Hoffman       32   32:54  Rome            NY 

                              OVERALL FEMALES
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
       PLACE NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE       ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
           1 Cora Hinsdill        15   44:19  Remsen          NY 

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 14
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    24 Abraham Zehr         13   45:48  Castorland           NY 
          2   126 Gary Reese, III      14 1:10:52  Boonvilleboonville   NY 
          3   129 Blake Clippinger     11 1:13:07  Hastings             NY 



                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 14
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    50 Adria Zehr           13   49:56  Lowville             NY 
          2   109 Lexi Croasdale       11 1:02:28  Bloomsbury           NJ 
          3   118 Josalyn Croasdale    13 1:08:07  Bloomsbury           NJ 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1     4 Mason Zehr           16   37:27  Lowville             NY 
          2     8 Conner Zehr          18   39:33  Lowville             NY 
          3    33 Caleb Youngs         15   47:11  Boonville            NY 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    32 Johannah Northrop    16   47:07  Forestport           NY 
          2    61 Kaylee Mathis        17   52:29  Ava                  NY 
          3    85 Phoebe Jennings      17   55:51  Lowville             NY 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1     3 Jake Baisley         25   36:58  Salisbury            NY 
          2    26 Jonah Zehr           21   46:32  Castorland           NY 
          3    40 Chase Bowman         22   48:46  Little Falls         NY 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    36 Nola Pominville      28   48:04  Copenhagen           NY 
          2    79 Miranda Youngs       29   55:22  Boonville            NY 
          3    84 Jane Jennings        20   55:51  Lowville             NY 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1     2 Geoffrey Hale        35   36:26  Rome                 NY 
          2     5 Kevin Davis          31   37:43  Camden               NY 
          3     7 Bryant Farley        30   38:36  Syracuse             NY 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    25 Amanda Mazza         39   45:48  New Hartford         NY 
          2    27 Susan Rowe           31   46:38  Chadwicks            NY 
          3    51 Paige Vanvalkenburg  31   50:02  Remsen               NY 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49



--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    10 Nathan Donaleski     43   39:55  Rome                 NY 
          2    13 Aaron Carey          49   41:35  Barneveld            NY 
          3    22 Jay Horth            41   44:56  Dolgeville           NY 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    21 Jillian Ringwald     41   44:53  West Leyden          NY 
          2    29 Erin Ludwig          47   46:59  Frankfort            NY 
          3    53 Krista Harwick       44   50:32  Little Falls         NY 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    15 Dean Geesler         51   41:50  Slingerlands         NY 
          2    18 Eric Kasper          57   44:07  Clark Mills          NY 
          3    20 Peter Madden         51   44:23  Utica                NY 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    34 Lydia Dillon         55   47:38  Oneonta              NY 
          2    43 Cheryl Steiner       55   49:16  Castorland           NY 
          3    90 Mary Ann Lasher      56   56:39  Niskayuna            NY 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1     6 David Putney         60   38:31  Newport              NY 
          2    14 Craig Dubois         60   41:43  Sprakers             NY 
          3    17 Matthew Hinge        61   43:28  Westport             NY 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1   106 Elizabeth Miller     64 1:00:45  Utica                NY 
          2   108 Laura George         61 1:01:51  Little Falls         NY 
          3   117 Jen Caloia           60 1:07:54  Morrisville          NY 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    72 Ted Lenio            73   54:31  Rome                 NY 
          2    88 John Silk            74   56:13  Stamford             NY 
          3   103 William Moore        74   59:39  Rome                 NY 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------



      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1   125 Lucy Burgard         74 1:10:44  Lee Center           NY 
          2   135 Richelle Delmerico   71 1:16:07  Clifton Park         NY 
          3   138 Joyce Richardson     70 1:17:15  Rome                 NY 


